

HB1080\_L.001

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Rural Affairs & Agriculture.

HB19-1080 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 4, strike "**an**" and substitute "**a**  
2 **permanent**".
- 3 Page 2, line 9, strike "AN" and substitute "A PERMANENT".
- 4 Page 2, line 14, strike "HAVE" and substitute "HAVE, AS THE RESULT OF AN  
5 INJURY RECEIVED WHILE PERFORMING OFFICIAL DUTIES OR AN  
6 OCCUPATIONAL DISEASE ARISING OUT OF AND IN THE COURSE OF  
7 PERFORMING OFFICIAL DUTIES,".
- 8 Page 2, line 15, strike "AN" and substitute "A PERMANENT" and strike  
9 "31-31-801 (3)," and substitute "31-31-801 (3.2),".
- 10 Page 2, line 19, strike the second "HAS" and substitute "HAS, AS THE  
11 RESULT OF AN INJURY RECEIVED WHILE PERFORMING OFFICIAL DUTIES OR  
12 AN OCCUPATIONAL DISEASE ARISING OUT OF AND IN THE COURSE OF  
13 PERFORMING OFFICIAL DUTIES,".
- 14 Page 2, line 20, strike "31-31-801 (3)." and substitute "31-31-801 (3.2).".
- 15 Strike "AN OCCUPATIONAL DISABILITY" and substitute "A PERMANENT  
16 OCCUPATIONAL DISABILITY" on: **Page 2**, lines 6, 19 and 20, and 24 and  
17 25; and **Page 3**, lines 8 and 9, 13 and 14, and 19.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*